

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in CRLBA No. 917/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Saket Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of the impugned order if the respondent is not

released.

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel waives
notice on behalf of the respondent. Two weeks' time is
granted for reply. List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER