

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).330/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in CRLBA No. 917/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Since the matter involves the continued custody o
f the Respondent-

Doctor, this matter may be listed for hearing during the first week of summer

vacation.

a R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radh

ourt Master

Court Master

C